

SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated To : INTERNATIONAL SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION & ASIAN SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION Recognised By : MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS, GOVT. OF INDIA & INDIAN OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION Regd. No. MAH-540/82-F-3506(N) PAN No. AACA7344A

National Office : 110, Nangloi Extention - 3, Nangloi, New Delhi, India. Pin Code -110041 Ph : +91 - 98114 00200 | Website : www.sepaktakrawindia.com | E-Mail : gs.stfi@gmail.com, sepaktakrawindia@gmail.com

Ref.No. STFI / 24/EMC&P/NCC/TA/ADV/1

Date: 04/04/2025

ADVERTIESMENT FOR EMPANELMENT OF COACHES & PHYSIOTHERAPIST IN SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION OF INDIA FOR NCC/ABROAD TRAINING

- 1. Invites Applications for Empanelment of Coaches/ Physiotherapist
- 2. Job Title: Coach/Assistant Coach (Sepaktakraw) Male/Female
- 3. Job Title: Physiotherapist Male/Female
- 4. Location: Various Training Centers across India/abroad
- 5. Job Type: Full-time/Part-time
- 6. About Us:

Sepaktakraw Federation of India is the governing body for Sepaktakraw in India. We are committed to promoting and developing sport across the country.

7. Job Description:

We are seeking experienced and qualified coaches/Physiotherapist to join our team. As a coach/Assistant Coaches/ Physiotherapist you will be responsible for:

For coaches

- Training and developing players
- Creating and implementing training plans
- Analyzing player performance and providing feedback
- Participating in National and International competitions

For Physiotherapist

- Providing Physiotherapy services to Sepaktakraw athletes, including injury assessment, treatment and rehabilitation
- Develop and implement injury prevention programs to minimize risk and optimize athlete performance
- Collaborate with coaches and trainers to ensure comprehensive athlete care
- Conduct workshops and educational sessions on injury prevention and management for athletes and coaches.



SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated To : INTERNATIONAL SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION & ASIAN SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION Recognised By : MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS, GOVT. OF INDIA & INDIAN OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION Regd, No. MAH-540/82-F-3506(N) PAN No. AACA7344A

National Office : 110, Nangloi Extention - 3, Nangloi, New Delhi, India. Pin Code -110041 Ph : +91 - 98114 00200 | Website : www.sepaktakrawindia.com | E-Mail : gs.stfi@gmail.com, sepaktakrawindia@gmail.com

6. Eligibility Criteria: on contract for coaches		
s. no.	Eligibility	
1	- Bachelor's degree	
2.	- Diploma in Coaching (Sepaktakraw)	
3	- Certificate Course (Sepaktakraw)	
4	- Ex-International Player (Sepaktakraw)	
5	- National Medalist (Sepaktakraw)	
6	 Minimum 3 years of coaching experience State Level National Level International Level 	
7	- Knowledge of Sepaktakraw rules and regulations	
8	- Good communication and interpersonal skills	
9	- basic Knowledge of Computer	

C Eligibility Critoria: on contract for coachos

7. **Desirable Qualifications: Coaches**

- International coaching certification

- Experience in coaching national or international teams
- other conditions are as follows for contractual coaches/Physiotherapist 8.
 - Tax Deduction at Source: The Income Tax Act or any other tax liable to be deducted as per the prevailing rules will be deducted at source before affecting the payment, for which STFI will issue TDS/Service Tax certificate, as applicable.
 - > Other Allowances: No TA/DA shall be payable at the time of appointment or on completion thereof. No other facilities like DA, accommodation, residential phone,
 - Extension: The performance of the selected candidates will be continuously reviewed and extension will be considered on a periodic review/need basis.

How to Apply

If you are passionate about sports physiotherapy and want to join a dynamic team, please send your application to below mention address.

Eligibility Criteria: on contract for physiotherapist 7.

s. no.	Eligibility
1	 Bachelors or Master's degree in Physiotherapy from a recognized institution
2	- Experience in Sports Physiotherapy, preferable with a National or International team.
3	 Strong knowledge of Sports injuries, assessment and treatment



SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated To : INTERNATIONAL SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION & ASIAN SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION Recognised By : MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS, GOVT. OF INDIA & INDIAN OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION Regd. No. MAH-540/82-F-3506(N) PAN No. AACA7344A

National Office : 110, Nangloi Extention - 3, Nangloi, New Delhi, India. Pin Code -110041 Ph : +91 - 98114 00200 | Website : www.sepaktakrawindia.com | E-Mail : gs.stfi@gmail.com, sepaktakrawindia@gmail.com

4	- Excellent communication and interpersonal skills.
5	Minimum 3 years' experience
	- State Level
	- National Level
	- International Level

How to Apply:

Interested candidates should submit their application, including:

- Resume
- Cover letter
- Certificates and diplomas
- Contact information

Last Date to Apply: 18/04/2025

Contact Information:

Sepaktakraw Federation of India 110, Nangloi Extension -3, Nangloi, New Delhi-110041 Email: gs.stfi@gmail.com

Note: Only shortlisted candidates will be contacted for an interview.

Yours faithfully,

NARESH KUMAR Secretary General, STFI Secretary General SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION OF INDIA